
RESOLUTION NO. 1395

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 1997-98 BUDGET FOR THE
CITY OF WILSONVILLE IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF $56,008,176.

WHEREAS, the Budget Committee on May 13, 1997 reviewed and approved the budget

for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1997 and ending June 30, 1998 and,

WHEREAS, a public hearing has been held before the City Council to obtain public input

on the approved budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLYES AS FOLLOWS:

The City adopts a budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1997 and ending June 30,

1998 in the total sum of $56,008,116, composed of the following components:

Personal Services
Materials and Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Transfers between Flmds
Contingency

$5,799,957
$4,784,435

$16,252,184
$8,482,140

$11,470,843
$9,218,617

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regularly scheduled meeting thereof this

16th day of Jl.I1le, 1997 and filed with the~L.

CHARLOTTE LEHAN, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sindra C. King, CMC, City corder

SUMMARY of Votes:

Mayor Lehan Yes
COlmcilor MacDonald Yes
Cotmcilor Helser Yes
Councilor Barton Yes
COlmcilor Luper Yes

RESOLUTION NO. 1395 PAGE 1 of 1


