## **RESOLUTION NO. 1395**

## A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE FISCAL YEAR 1997-98 BUDGET FOR THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$56,008,176.

WHEREAS, the Budget Committee on May 13, 1997 reviewed and approved the budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1997 and ending June 30, 1998 and,

WHEREAS, a public hearing has been held before the City Council to obtain public input on the approved budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

The City adopts a budget for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1997 and ending June 30, 1998 in the total sum of \$56,008,176, composed of the following components:

Personal Services	\$5,799,957
Materials and Services	\$4,784,435
Capital Outlay	\$16,252,184
Debt Service	\$8,482,140
Transfers between Funds	\$11,470,843
Contingency	\$9,218,617

ADOPTED by the Wilsonville City Council at a regularly scheduled meeting thereof this 16th day of June, 1997 and filed with the City Recorder this date.

CHARLOTTE LEHAN, Mayor

ATTEST:

Sandra C. King, CMC, City Recorder

SUMMARY of Votes:

Mayor Lehan

Yes

Councilor MacDonald

Yes

Councilor Helser

Yes

Councilor Barton

Yes

Councilor Luper

Yes